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Annual Schedule of Events 
2025 

Date Event Time Place Organizer 

Sat., Feb. 1 Kick-Off Party 6:00 PM Tavern at the 19th Hole, Bent Tree Julie Heinsman 

Sat., Feb. 22 Scavenger Hunt 10:30 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club  
Horse Park Karie Kruse 

Sat., Mar. 8 Horse Park Workday  10:30 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club 
Horse Park & Arena Karie Kruse 

Mon., Mar. 17 St. Patrick's Day Dinner 6:00 PM Rocco’s Pub, Jasper, GA Karie Kruse 

Sat., Mar. 22 Poker Ride 10:30 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club 
Horse Park & Erway Farm Ronda Erway 

Sat., Apr. 5 O-Mok-See 11:00 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club Arena Lisa Sylvia 

Sun., Apr. 13  Burnt Mount Preserve Ride 10:00 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club  
Horse Park Rich Vigue 

Sun., Apr. 27 
High Point Equine 
Bodywork, Masterson 
Method & Demo 

1:00 PM Bent Tree Saddle Club Arena Julie Heinsman 

Sat., May 3 Kentucky Derby Party 5:00 PM Rocco’s Pub, Jasper, GA Rich Vigue 

Sat., May 10 Saddle Fitting Clinic,  
Cookout, General Meeting 11:00 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club  

Horse Park Julie Heinsman 

Sun., May 18 Western Pleasure Event Cancelled Bent Tree Saddle Club Arena Megan Mathisen 

Sat., May 31 Hillside Farm Trail Challenge 11:00 AM Sylvia’s Farm Lisa & Jim Sylvia 

Sat. Jun 7 Obstacle Trail Challenge Cancelled Eubanks’ Farm Claire Eubanks 

Thur. Jun 12 - 16 Big South Fork Trip  -  Big South Fork National Pk 
Jamestown, TN Julie Heinsman 

Fri., July 4 Independence Day Parade 11:00 AM Main St., Jasper, GA Julie Heinsman 

Sat., July 19 Texas Hold ‘Em Tournament Cancelled Rocco’s Pub Julie Heinsman 

Sat., Aug. 23rd Garbage Can Cookout 6:30 PM Julie’s Mountain Peace Ranch Julie Heinsman 

Sat., Sept. 13 Garland Mountain Ride 10:30 AM Garland Mountain Horse Trails Julie Heinsman 

Wed., Sept. 17 Equine Education Event 
 First Aid and Nutrition 7:00 PM Hinton Community House 

Jasper, GA Julie Heinsman 

Sat., Sept. 27 O-Mok-See 11:00 AM Bent Tree Saddle Club Arena Lisa Sylvia 

Thur. Oct. 2 - 6 East Fork Stables Trip  -  East Fork Stables, Jamestown, TN Julie Heinsman 

Sat., Oct. 11 Chickamauga Battlefield Ride 11:00 AM Chickamauga Battlefield, 
Fort Oglethorpe, GA Ronda Erway 

Sat., Oct. 25 Bent Tree Fun Show 1:00 PM Bent Tree Saddle Club Arena Julie Heinsman & 
Megan Mathisen  

Sat., Nov. 8 Ellen Stara Ride 11:00 AM Garland Mountain, Waleska, GA Rich Vigue 

Sat., Nov. 22 Sharptop Ride TBD Sharptop Mountain Rich Vigue 

Sat., Dec. 13 Christmas Year-End Party 6:00 PM TBD Karie Kruse 


